

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

09/19/19

BID OPENING DATE 09/10/19
CONTRACT NUMBER 02-2H8904
LOCATION 02-SIS-5-R57.5/R59.6

IN SISKIYOU COUNTY ON ROUTE 5 FROM
0.6 MILE SOUTH OF KLAMATH RIVER
ROAD UNDERCROSSING TO 1.3 MILES
NORTH OF ROUTE 96 AND ON ROUTE 96

CONTRACT CODE 'D'
22 CONTRACT ITEMS

INSTALL ELECTRIC VEHICLE STATIONS

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 13 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 25

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6 ENGINEERS EST 490,535.00 AMOUNT UNDER 15,289.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 3.12

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)	
1	475,246.00	2	CAL ELECTRO, INC. 3710 ELECTRO WAY; REDDING CA 96002	530 223-5937 00390480 FAX 530 221-7038 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	530,524.50	3	SHASTA SERVICES, INC. DBA TIMBERWORKS PO BOX 1240; MOUNT SHASTA CA 96067	530 926-4093 00449510 FAX 530 926-2118 SB PREF CLAIMED
3	534,000.00	5	HOSELEY CORPORATION 96F PIER ADMIN BUILDING SUITE SAN FRANCISCO CA 94124	415 404-8997 01000494 FAX 415 233-9460 SB PREF CLAIMED
4	591,850.00	1	MERCER-FRASER COMPANY PO BOX 1006; EUREKA CA 95502	707 443-6371 00105709 FAX 707 443-0277 CC PREF CLAIMED
5	594,250.00	6	SERAFIX ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC 7 CROW CANYON COURT SUITE 250; SAN RAMON CA 94583	925 552-8253 01019229 FAX 925 552-8254 SB PREF CLAIMED
6	399,624.00 OTHER REASON NOT AWARDED	4	SNL GROUP INC 9818 HOLTON WAY; REDDING CA 96003	530 222-5048 00987763 FAX 530 222-5140 SB PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	PACIFIC SERV ENGINEERING IRVINE CA	102113	ITEM 1 (100%)
	PACIFIC SERV ENGINEERING IRVINE CA	102113	ITEM 5 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 12 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 13 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 14 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 15 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 16 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 17 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 18 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 19 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 2 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

02-2H8904
02-SIS-5-R5
09/10/19

BID211
PAGE 3
09/19/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	T AND S DVBE INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 3 (100%)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	APPLY A LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 20 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MT. SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 13 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MT. SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 2 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MT. SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MT. SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 8 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MT. SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 9 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MT. SHASTA CA	971838	ITEMS 13-19
	SAPPER WEST SACRAMENTO CA	939685	COMPLIANCE MONITORING/REPORTING
	SAPPER WEST SACRAMENTO CA	939685	ITEM 1 (100%)
	SAPPER WEST SACRAMENTO CA	939685	ITEM 4 (32%)
	SAPPER WEST SACRAMENTO CA	939685	ITEM 5 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	TERRY HANSEN ELECTRIC REDDING CA	616547	ELECTRICAL WORK
	TERRY HANSEN ELECTRIC REDDING CA	616547	ITEM 21 (100%)
	TERRY HANSEN ELECTRIC REDDING CA	616547	ITEM 22 (80%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	APPLY-A-LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 20 (100%)
	JOHNSTON & SONS ELECTRIC, INC. LODI CA	994763	ELECTRICAL WORK
	JOHNSTON & SONS ELECTRIC, INC. LODI CA	994763	ITEM 22 (76%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS REDDING CA	975518	ITEM 13 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS REDDING CA	975518	ITEM 14 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS REDDING CA	975518	ITEM 15 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS REDDING CA	975518	ITEM 16 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS REDDING CA	975518	ITEM 17 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS REDDING CA	975518	ITEM 18 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS REDDING CA	975518	ITEM 19 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS REDDING CA	975518	ITEM 2 (100%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	APPLY-A-LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 20 (100%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	APPLY-A-LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 20 (100%)
	CONVERSE CONSTRUCTION INC REDDING CA	842863	ELECTRICAL WORK
	CONVERSE CONSTRUCTION INC REDDING CA	842863	ITEM 21 (100%)
	CONVERSE CONSTRUCTION INC REDDING CA	842863	ITEM 22 (90%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGN REDDING CA	975518	ITEM 16 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGN REDDING CA	975518	ITEM 17 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGN REDDING CA	975518	ITEM 18 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGN REDDING CA	975518	ITEM 19 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGN REDDING CA	975518	ITEM 13 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGN REDDING CA	975518	ITEM 14 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGN REDDING CA	975518	ITEM 15 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGN REDDING CA	975518	ITEM 2 (100%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	STEPHEMS ELECTRICAL REDDING CA	860647	INSTALL ELE CABINET, LIGHT AND WIRING TO CHARGING STATIONS
	STEPHEMS ELECTRICAL REDDING CA	860647	ITEM 22 (42%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	T & S INC ANDERSON CA	983087	CONSTRUCTIONS SIGNS
	T & S INC ANDERSON CA	983087	FURNISH SIGN SHEET UNFRAMED
	T & S INC ANDERSON CA	983087	FURNISH SIGN SHEETING TYPE XI
	T & S INC ANDERSON CA	983087	GUARD POST
	T & S INC ANDERSON CA	983087	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN STRAP METHOD
	T & S INC ANDERSON CA	983087	INSTALL SIGN EXISTING POST
	T & S INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 12 (75%)
	T & S INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 13 (81%)
	T & S INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 14 (80%)
	T & S INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 15 (80%)
	T & S INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 16 (81%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	T & S INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 17 (83%)
	T & S INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 18 (80%)
	T & S INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 19 (82%)
	T & S INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 2 (81%)
	T & S INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 3 (83%)
	T & S INC ANDERSON CA	983087	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN
	T & S INC ANDERSON CA	983087	RETRO SHEETING XI
	T & S INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ROADSIDE SIGN ONE POST
	T & S INC ANDERSON CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROL

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	785.00	785.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	1,800.00	1,800.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	7,000.00	7,000.00
4	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	18,000.00	18,000.00
5	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	700.00	700.00
6	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	150	10.00	1,500.00
7	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
8	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	49	950.00	46,550.00
9	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	22	450.00	9,900.00
10	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	2	950.00	1,900.00
11	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	24	1,200.00	28,800.00
12	038170	GUARD POST (MODIFIED)	EA	4	300.00	1,200.00
13	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	200.00	200.00
14	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	3	20.00	60.00
15	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	400.00	800.00
16	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	2	150.00	300.00
17	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	6	125.00	750.00
18	038171	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) FOR RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (TYPE XI)	SQFT	24	20.00	480.00
19	038172	RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (TYPE XI)	SQFT	24	7.00	168.00
20	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	65	20.00	1,300.00
21	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
22	038173	ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	347,553.00	347,553.00
					TOTAL	475,246.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,506.00	1506.00	3,000.00	3000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
2	2,460.00	2460.00	1,500.00	1500.00	15,000.00	15000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
3	7,132.00	7132.00	1,000.00	1000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	20,000.00	20000.00
4	5,793.00	5793.00	10,000.00	10000.00	7,500.00	7500.00	30,000.00	30000.00
5	732.00	732.00	2,000.00	2000.00	4,500.00	4500.00	5,000.00	5000.00
6	12.55	1882.50	15.00	2250.00	25.00	3750.00	20.00	3000.00
7	1,845.00	1845.00	2,500.00	2500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
8	166.00	8134.00	500.00	24500.00	1,200.00	58800.00	625.00	30625.00
9	467.00	10274.00	520.00	11440.00	1,400.00	30800.00	800.00	17600.00
10	922.00	1844.00	6,250.00	12500.00	7,500.00	15000.00	3,000.00	6000.00
11	2,155.50	51732.00	1,000.00	24000.00	1,300.00	31200.00	3,500.00	84000.00
12	1,965.00	7860.00	2,700.00	10800.00	650.00	2600.00	1,000.00	4000.00
13	123.00	123.00	58.00	58.00	600.00	600.00	100.00	100.00
14	15.00	45.00	11.00	33.00	500.00	1500.00	15.00	45.00
15	306.00	612.00	310.00	620.00	1,000.00	2000.00	300.00	600.00
16	429.00	858.00	115.00	230.00	1,100.00	2200.00	200.00	400.00
17	122.50	735.00	72.00	432.00	750.00	4500.00	100.00	600.00
18	15.00	360.00	8.00	192.00	300.00	7200.00	10.00	240.00
19	13.25	318.00	4.50	108.00	400.00	9600.00	10.00	240.00
20	135.30	8794.50	125.00	8125.00	240.00	15600.00	120.00	7800.00
21	1,224.00	1224.00	2,400.00	2400.00	7,500.00	7500.00	2,000.00	2000.00
22	416,260.50	416260.50	416,312.00	416312.00	342,000.00	342000.00	368,000.00	368000.00
TOT		530,524.50		534,000.00		591,850.00		594,250.00

02-2H8904
02-SIS-5-R5
09/10/19

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 12
09/19/19

ITEM	SIXTH BID	AMOUNT
1	1,000.00	1000.00
2	2,200.00	2200.00
3	12,000.00	12000.00
4	10,000.00	10000.00
5	1,000.00	1000.00
6	14.00	2100.00
7	500.00	500.00
8	475.00	23275.00
9	340.00	7480.00
10	2,200.00	4400.00
11	1,100.00	26400.00
12	400.00	1600.00
13	245.00	245.00
14	25.00	75.00
15	500.00	1000.00
16	185.00	370.00
17	150.00	900.00
18	25.00	600.00
19	8.50	204.00
20	135.00	8775.00
21	500.00	500.00
22	295,000.00	295000.00
TOT		399,624.00